



15th October 2020

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code - 532513

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1 G Block Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra - (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Symbol - TVSELECT

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in connection with Loss of Original Share Certificate by Shareholder

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to bring to your kind notice that the following shareholder has reported to the Company about loss of share certificate and requested the Company to issue duplicate share certificate.

The particulars relating to loss of share certificate is given below;

S.No.	Name	Folio No.	Certificate	Distinctive Numbers	Nu. uſ	
	5. 		No.		Shares	
1	Bharat Vivek Chandok	B00159	13531	11856323 to 11856522	200	

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For TVS Electronics Limited

K Santosh Company Secretary

TVS Electronics Limited

"Arihant E-Park", No.117/1, 8th & 9th Floor, L.B.Road, Adyar, Chennai - 600 020. Tel.: + 91-44-4200 5200 Registered office : No.249A, Ambujammal Street, Off TTK Road, Alwarpet, Chennai-600 018. Corporate Identity Number : L30007TN1995PLC032941 E-mail id : webmaster@tvs-e.in Website: www.tvs-e.in

Loss of share certificate - TVS Electronics Limited - B00159

Mohan D (Shares/Corporate/SCL) <dmohan@scl.co.in>

Wed 10/14/2020 4:45 PM

To: b.swaminathan@tvscapital.in <b.swaminathan@tvscapital.in>

Cc: Santosh K (Finance/TVS-E) <k.santosh@tvs-e.in>; Arockiaraj (Shares/Corporate/SCL) <arockiaraj@scl.co.in>

1 attachments (208 KB) TVSE-B00159.pdf;

Dear Sir,

We attach scanned copy of affidavit for waive the police compliant and FIR requirements regarding loss of share certificate received from the shareholder of TVS Electronics Limited on 14.10.2020

The details of lost share certificate are as follows:

Sl no.	Folio no.	Name of the shareholder(s)	Share certificate	Distinctive nos.	No. of shares
			no.		
1	B00159	BHARAT VIVEK CHANDOK	13531	11856323 - 11856522	200

Please upload the said details in the website of NSE and BSE and forward a copy of acknowledgement for our record and audit purpose.

Regards

D. Mohan Sundaram-Clayton Limited

//**Please note:

> of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain

> Information that is non-public, proprietary, privileged, confidential,

> attorney work product.

> If you are not the intended recipient, you may please note that

> any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication

> is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in

> error, please notify us immediately by telephone and

> (i) destroy this message if a facsimile or (ii) delete this message

> Immediately if this is an electronic communication. **//



Please note that the following share certificate have been lost by me while handling.

Client	Folio	Name of Share holder	Cert No	No of Shares	Dist Nos
TVS Electronics Ltd	B00159	Bharat Vivek Chandho	ok 13531	200	11856323 - 11856522

I am unable to go to police station to lodge FIR. I request you to please waive the police complaint and FIR requirements. I hereby declare that I have not encashed or endorsed to any other person the above documents. I undertake to surrender the original documents if received or traced at a later date.

ine. Place : 8 Chennai 08.10.2020 Date : Signature S. SELVAN, B.A.B.L., ADVOCATE & NOTARY 26-J-BLOCK VENKATTAPURAM OF CHENNA SAIDAPET, CHENNAI-15 ... o. 20th 2000 MS No: 3934 1.00 TAN